Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 12/9/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
WARE, PEOPLE v. $263923 D072515 Petition for Review Granted,; issues limited
BITSON, PEOPLE v. S265357 B301565 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CELEYA, PEOPLE v. S265383 B298988 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DAVIS, PEOPLE v. S265425 B297734 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
DUDLEY, PEOPLE v. $265248 B300919 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
FIGUEROA, PEOPLE v. S264653 FO77514 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GEZZER, PEOPLE v. S265198 FO076566 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. S264789 B300393 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KING (URAL) ON H.C. S265247 E074401 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LAKEY, PEOPLE v. S264677 089487 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S265175 B301826 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MILLIKEN, PEOPLE v. $265125 089246 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PARDO, PEOPLE v. S265232 B303150 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PEREZ, PEOPLE v. S$265254 B301466 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
POLK, PEOPLE v. S264907 C080915 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
RUSSELL, PEOPLE v. S265128 C090723 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SERVIN, PEOPLE v. $265187 B301690 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
WATSON, PEOPLE v. $265189 E072650 Petition for Review
HAUTMAN, PEOPLE v. S265014 H047735 Petition for Review
LARDNER v. AMADOR AVENUE PROPERTIES S265199 A159635 Review on court's own motion
MEDINA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S265033 G059331 Petition for Review
CALIF. WATER IMPACT NETWORK v. CO. OF SAN LUIS S251056 B283846 Grant - dismissal/lead case
OBISPO (JUSTIN VINEYARDS AND WINERY)
COSTON v. STANISLAUS COUNTY (RB RANCH S251721 F074209 Grant - dismissal/lead case
DEVELOPMENT)
HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION v. $257009 C082079 Grant - dismissal/lead case
AMADOR WATER AGENCY
SIVA, MARRIAGE OF S264725 A157554 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
MAYRON v. GOOGLE S265116 H044592 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Liu, J., voted to grant review.
THURSTON v. FAIRFIELD COLLECTIBLES OF GEORGIA S264780 E072909 Petition for Review

Groban, J., voted to grant review.
ACCUSATION OF MAWHINNEY 5265200 Accusation against an attorney
ACCUSATION OF NAVA S265137 Accusation against an attorney
ACCUSATION OF THOMAS $265025 Accusation against an attorney
ACOSTA (CARLOS) ON H.C. S264866 Habeas Corpus petition
AFRAMIAN v. S.C. (OVERLAND DIRECT) S$265208 D078057 Petition for Review
AKOPYAN v. S.C. (UNZUETA) S264831 B304957 Petition for Review
ALEXANDER (STEPHON DEJON) ON H.C. S264302 Habeas Corpus petition
ALIA, PEOPLE v. S265268 G057585 Petition for Review
ALVARADO, PEOPLE v. S265344 G057507 Petition for Review
AMAYA, PEOPLE v. $265182 E071492 Petition for Review
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. S$265387 B293736 Petition for Review
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12/9/20

Result
GRANTED and Held

G&T CA 6

G&T CA 11

G&T CA 4/3 <osc>

CA 2/6 Transferred after hold

CA 5 Transferred after hold

Dismissed - to CA 3

Denied & depublished
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
ANDRADE (RODRIGO) ON H.C.

ANDRADE, PEOPLE v
ARCHULETA, PEOPLE v.
BARRAGAN, PEOPLE v
BATES, PEOPLE v.

BETTS, PEOPLE v.

BEYER, PEOPLE v.
BISHOP, PEOPLE v.
BLACK, PEOPLE v.

BOHM WILDISH & MATSEN v. SELFRIDGE
BRASCH v. K. HOVNANIAN ENTERPRISES
BROKKEN, PEOPLE v.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.
BUGBEE v. FORD
BURNHART, PEOPLE v.
CABADA (JACK) ON H.C.
CABADA (JACK) ON H.C.
CABRERA, PEOPLE v.
CAPTAIN, PEOPLE v
CARRANZA, PEOPLE v
CASIO, PEOPLE v.
CASTELLANOS, PEOPLE v.
CHILCOTT, PEOPLE v.
CORTEZ, PEOPLE v.
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Case # CA#

S264111

S264940 B295695
S265318 E072903
$265292 B299822
S265348 E074006
$265287 B301147
$265241 D077169
$265201 A156448
S265204

S264712 G058327
S264873 G057436
S265245 E072112
$265350 E074151
$265329 A158849
$265042 C090253
S263893

S265138

$265417 E072399
$265236 A157456
$265093 H047924
S265184 C091384
$265227 B300904
$265092 C085964
S265096 F077137
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Action Type

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/9/20



Title
COSTON (DANNY MURPHY) ON H.C.

CUMMINGS (EDWARD) ON H.C.
D.C., PEOPLE v.

DAO, PEOPLE v.

DAPREMONT, PEOPLE v.

DAWES (WILLIAM) ON H.C.
DELGADO, PEOPLE v.

DIAZ, PEOPLE v.

EL BADRY, PEOPLE v.

ESTRADA (ANDREW LUIS) ON H.C.
FLORES (TIMOTHY JOHN) ON H.C.
FORD, PEOPLE v.

FRANKLIN, PEOPLE v.

FWO EXPANSION v. TANNER
GALVAN, PEOPLE v.

GERTNER, PEOPLE v.

GLASS v. CA 5 (PEOPLE)
GRAHAM, PEOPLE v.

HANEY v. S.C. (CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY
INTERNATIONAL)

HAYNES ON DISCIPLINE
HAZARI v. CA 6 (S.C.)

HENRY (MICHAEL WILLIE) ON H.C.
HERNANDEZ v. QURESHI

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 12/9/20

Case #
5265413

5264124
S264955
5265420
5264846
S264228
5265389
5265022
S264877
S264477
S264269
S264656
5265230
S264828
S264974
S265362
S265415
S265267
S265314

5262869
S265717
S262522
S264759

CA#
A160865

F078629
B298545
B299366

B305379
E071215
C090714

B300811
D077233
D074369
D075262
E072053

A158222
B307452

B290866
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Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for rehearing
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/9/20



Title
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

HESHEJIN v. ROSTAMI
HO, PEOPLE v.

HOLT, ESTATE OF
HUTCHINS, PEOPLE v.
HUYNH (PHILONG NGHIA) ON H.C.
IDIAQUEZ, PEOPLE v.
IN RE D.D.

IN RE ISABELLA C.

IN RE ISRAEL B.

IN RE J.P.

INRER.R.

IRAHETA, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
$265105

S265355
S265225
S264952
5264890
S263418
S265333
S265265
S265234
S265324
S265418
5265259
5265086

IV SOLUTIONS v. CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PHARMACY S264754

JACKSON (FREDERICK LEE) ON H.C.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JARBOE v. HANLEES AUTO GROUP
JOHN PENN CARTER v. LANDA

JOHNSON (BRADLEY DAVID) ON H.C.

JONES (CORNELIUS L.) ON H.C.
KELLY, PEOPLE v.
LAGUNA, PEOPLE v.

S264233
S265180
S264620
S265353
S264258
S264224
S265085
S265152

LAND v. CALIFORNIA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE  S264989

APPEALS BOARD

CA#
E068906

B297037
G057276
C088410
A152657

D076162
D077360
B302204
B301975
H047586
H047519
B300621
B281845

B300304
A156411
D075353

A158006
F075929
A153959

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

12/9/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
LASERSON v. ADR SERVICES (CORVINO)

LAYRAL, PEOPLE v.

LEWIS, PEOPLE v.

LOMELI, PEOPLE v.

MAGEE, PEOPLE v.

MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.

MARIPOSA, COUNTY OF v. JDC LAND COMPANY
MARTINEZ (STEVE) ON H.C.

MARZETT, PEOPLE v.

MC GHEE (HAROLD) ON H.C.

MCCULLOCK (ROBERT JAMES) ON H.C.
MCKINNEY v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)

MCZEAL, PEOPLE v.

MES INVESTMENTS v. DADSON WASHER SERVICE
MONTECITO WATER DISTRICT v. S.C. (GOLDBERG)
MONTGOMERY, PEOPLE v.

MOREHEART v. S.C. (SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON
COMPANY)

MORIANA v. VIKING RIVER CRUISES

MURDOCK, PEOPLE v.

MURILLO (JOSE) ON H.C.

MURPHY (JOSHUA) ON H.C.

NIJMEDDIN, PEOPLE v.

NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5265651

5265192
S264913
5265328
5265197
5265228
5264800
S264199
S264995
5264441
5264221
5265285
5265332
S265168
5264751
5264891
S264970

S265257
S265406
S264980
S264237
S265104
S264929

CA#
B308672

D076744
B296286
B297259
B301576
B301054
F076310

B305960

B297330
B297634
B307580
B297127
B307664

B297327
B296599
B303960

H047276
B294461

Action Type
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

12/9/20

Result
Denied (review & stay)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY, PEOPLE v. S264941 B297108 Petition for Review Denied
NORTH RIVER INSURANCE, PEOPLE v. S264650 B295923 Petition for Review Denied
NORTH RIVER INSURANCE, PEOPLE v. S265070 B296412 Petition for Review Denied
OAKLAND-ALAMEDA CO. COLISEUM AUTHORITY S264671 A157688 Petition for Review Denied
v. GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS

OGBU, PEOPLE v. S265059 A157371 Petition for Review Denied
OROZCO (HECTOR) ON H.C. S$265701 Habeas Corpus petition & Stay Denied (writ & stay)
PALACIO & AYALA, MARRIAGE OF $265166 F075883 Petition for Review Denied
PALLAN, PEOPLE v. S265107 B282709 Petition for Review Denied
PARKFORD OWNERS FOR A BETTER COMMUNITY v.  S265226 C087824 Petition for Review Denied
COUNTY OF PLACER (SILVERSWORD PROPERTIES)

PAUSANOS, PEOPLE v. S265080 A158307 Petition for Review Denied
PAYNE (GERALD J.) ON H.C. S$264273 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PENAv. S.C. (PEOPLE) S264919 B306821 Petition for Review Denied
PERDOMO, PEOPLE v. $265319 G057487 Petition for Review Denied
PETTY v. CORCORAN GALLERY OF ART S$264454 B293796 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
PULLEY (ROBERT) ON H.C. S264201 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PUZO v. KROMOLOWSKI S264888 B294569 Petition for Review Denied
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v. S265205 A157372 Petition for Review Denied
REYES, PEOPLE v. S265373 E071303 Petition for Review Denied
RIDLEY, PEOPLE v. S$265359 D077239 Petition for Review Denied
RIVERA, PEOPLE v. S265242 A157315 Petition for Review Denied
ROACHFORD, PEOPLE v. $265361 B299360 Petition for Review Denied
ROSACIA, PEOPLE v. S264660 B298530 Petition for Review Denied
ROSALES, PEOPLE v. S265043 E072661 Petition for Review Denied

7



Title
RUOFF, PEOPLE v.

SALAS, PEOPLE v.

SALAS, PEOPLE v.

SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.

SHAW (VERNON) ON H.C.
SHERMAN (RAYMOND) ON H.C.
SHORTER (ANTHONY) ON H.C.
SIMMONS, PEOPLE v.

SMITH v. PULTE HOME CORPORATION
SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SOLORZANO, PEOPLE v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA v. STABILE
STOCKTON (ROBERT JOHN) ON H.C.
SUTTON, PEOPLE v.

SWAN, PEOPLE v.

T.AW. PERFORMANCE v. BREMBO, S.P.A.

TANNER, PEOPLE v.

TARASUK (OLEG) ON H.C.
TARDY, PEOPLE v.

TASKEY (JOHN JOSEPH) ON H.C.
URUK, PEOPLE v.

WARD, PEOPLE v.

WARE (DERRICK) ON H.C.
WATKINS, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5265250

5264616
S265129
5265291
5264230
5264225
5256435
S265272
S264865
S264912
S265183
5264855
S259799
5265358
S265174
S264694
5265421
S264220
S264686
S264200
S265386
5265028
S262706
S265346

CA#
A154980

D076686
F078392
B301530

A157812
G057435
B290425
B301661
B301511

D075396
E071972
A157400
B299517

C086572

B299732
D076348

B299454
8

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/9/20



Title

WATSON (CHARLES DENTON) ON H.C.

WEBB, PEOPLE v.

WHITE (LAMAR) ON H.C.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.
WILLIAMSON (STEPHEN R.) ON H.C
WILSON, PEOPLE v.

WRIGHT (KEITH JEROME) ON H.C.
XAYPANYA, PEOPLE v.

ZAHEER, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5264268

5265181
S264226
5265274
5264283
5265334
5264455
S265393
S265135

CA#

B300739

B295130

B297979

D075624
D074972

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Depublication request

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/9/20



